being in force) consent of the Company be and is hereby
accorded to the variation in the terms of appointment of
Mr Varinder Gupta, Managing Director in respect of his
remuneration with effect from 11 August 2010 for his
remaining tenure i.e. upto 31 August 2012 given as under:

1 a) Basic Salary: `1,60,000/- (Rupees one lac sixty
thousand only) per month

b) Perquisites and allowances: Perquisites and
allowances shall be in addition to salary as follows:
a) House Rent Allowance 50% of salary
b) Conveyance Allowance 20% of salary
c) Communication Allowance 10% of salary
d) Medical Allowance 8.33% of salary